MUKESH VERMA

Resolution Professional of

JBF Industries Ltd. (under CIRP)

(CIN L99999DN1982PLC000128)

Email id for communication: cirp.jbf@gmail.com

Address for Communication: B 1506, Sunteck City Avenue 2, Goregaon West, Mumbai 400104

October 26, 2024

To.

The Manager, BSE Limited, Listing Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

Scrip Code: 517571

The Manager,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, 5th floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,

PROFESSIONALS

Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051

Symbol: INDLMETER

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") in the matter of JBF Industries Limited ("Corporate Debtor") - CIRP Updates

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with Part A Schedule III, it is hereby infirmed that the Resolution Professional has received 10 Resolution Plans in the matter of CIRP of JBF Industries Limited and the same are under scrutiny/vetting.

Please take the same on your records and suitably disseminate to all concerned.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For JBF INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Resolution Professional of JBF INDUSTRIES LIMITED IBBI Reg. No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01665/2019-2020/12522

CY PRO

IBBI/IPA-001/ IP-P-01665/ 2019-20/

AFA Valid up to 17-12-2024

Encl: As above

Partner of AVM Resolution Professionals LLP (IPE)

Registered Office: 8/28, 3rd Floor, W.E.A., Abdul Aziz Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110005

Website: www.avmresolution.com; Landline No.: 011-41486026/27

IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P-01665/2019-2020/12522. AFA Valid up to 17-12-2024 B 1506, Sunteck City Avenue 2, Goregaon West, Mumbai 400104;

Regd. Add. of IRP with IBBI: ip.mukeshverma@gmail.com; Mob: 9820789105 E-Mailid regd with IBBI:

Survey No. 273, Village Athola, Silvassa, Dadra Nagar Haveli 396230

Regd. Office of CD: